
#1 Men's 60 Meters
C College 6.45 Leonard Myles-Mills B.Y.U. 2/20/1999 Colorado Spgs,

C College 6.45 Christian Coleman Tennessee 3/11/2017 College Station,

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 6.58 Trell Kimmons Hinds CC 2005

Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 YARBROUGH, Cameron Eastern Illinois 6.81

2 HOPKINS, Sean Eastern Illinois 6.85

3 PERRIN, Jahleel Eastern Illinois 6.95

4 MARCHIO, Colin Eastern Illinois 7.01

5 MORRIS, Donavan Eastern Illinois 7.10

6 MILLER, Jason Eastern Illinois 7.21

7 CASTRO, Sergio Eastern Illinois 7.30

HAMILTON, Zach Southern Indiana DNS

(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 HOPKINS, Sean Eastern Illinois 6.84q 2(1)

2 YARBROUGH, Cameron Eastern Illinois 6.91q 1(1)

3 PERRIN, Jahleel Eastern Illinois 6.96q 2(2)

4 MARCHIO, Colin Eastern Illinois 7.00q 1(2)

5 HAMILTON, Zach Southern Indiana 7.06q 2(3)

6 MORRIS, Donavan Eastern Illinois 7.13q 1(3)

7 MILLER, Jason Eastern Illinois 7.22q 1(4)

8 CASTRO, Sergio Eastern Illinois 7.27q 2(4)

9 MOORE JR, Lee Southern Indiana 7.80 2(5)

TAFUTO, Vinny Unattached DNS 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 YARBROUGH, Cameron Eastern Illinois 6.91q

2 MARCHIO, Colin Eastern Illinois 7.00q

3 MORRIS, Donavan Eastern Illinois 7.13q

4 MILLER, Jason Eastern Illinois 7.22q

TAFUTO, Vinny Unattached DNS

Heat 2 of 2

1 HOPKINS, Sean Eastern Illinois 6.84q

2 PERRIN, Jahleel Eastern Illinois 6.96q

3 HAMILTON, Zach Southern Indiana 7.06q

4 CASTRO, Sergio Eastern Illinois 7.27q

5 MOORE JR, Lee Southern Indiana 7.80
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#3 Men's 200 Meters
C College 20.02 Elijah Hall Houston 3/1/2018 College Station,

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 21.30 Nick Horton Tennessee St 2004

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 YARBROUGH, Cameron Eastern Illinois 22.23 1(1)

2 PERRIN, Jahleel Eastern Illinois 22.56 1(2)

3 MORRIS, Donavan Eastern Illinois 22.56 1(3)

4 MILLER, Jason Eastern Illinois 22.76 2(1)

5 CASTRO, Sergio Eastern Illinois 24.45 1(4)

6 SMITH , Jeremiah Southern Indiana 25.42 2(2)

BUTLER, James Southern Indiana DNS 2

PATULA, Josh Southern Indiana DNS 2

TAFUTO, Vinny Unattached DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 YARBROUGH, Cameron Eastern Illinois 22.23

2 PERRIN, Jahleel Eastern Illinois 22.56

3 MORRIS, Donavan Eastern Illinois 22.56

4 CASTRO, Sergio Eastern Illinois 24.45

Section 2 of 2

1 MILLER, Jason Eastern Illinois 22.76

2 SMITH , Jeremiah Southern Indiana 25.42

BUTLER, James Southern Indiana DNS

PATULA, Josh Southern Indiana DNS

TAFUTO, Vinny Unattached DNS

#5 Men's 400 Meters
C College 44.52 Michael Norman Southern California 3/10/2018 College Station,

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 47.62 Nick Horton Tennessee St 2004

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BAKER, Riley Eastern Illinois 50.23 1(1)

2 MBAYE, Makhtar Eastern Illinois 50.85 1(2)

3 NEAL, Josiah Eastern Illinois 51.54 1(3)

4 CHAMBERLAIN, Ryan Central Baptist 52.38 2(1)

5 WITTKAMPER, Riley Eastern Illinois 53.23 2(2)

6 HAMILTON, Zach Southern Indiana 57.92 2(3)

JOHNSON, Ricky Eastern Illinois DNS 1

PATULA, Josh Southern Indiana DNS 2

TAFUTO, Vinny Unattached DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BAKER, Riley Eastern Illinois 50.23

2 MBAYE, Makhtar Eastern Illinois 50.85

3 NEAL, Josiah Eastern Illinois 51.54
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

JOHNSON, Ricky Eastern Illinois DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 CHAMBERLAIN, Ryan Central Baptist 52.38

2 WITTKAMPER, Riley Eastern Illinois 53.23

3 HAMILTON, Zach Southern Indiana 57.92

PATULA, Josh Southern Indiana DNS

TAFUTO, Vinny Unattached DNS

#12 Men's 60m Hurdles
C College 7.35 Grant Holloway Florida 3/9/2019 Birmingham, Ala.

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 7.72 Ryan Brathwaite Barton County CC 2008

Pl Name Team Time
1 SUBER, Jekeel Eastern Illinois 8.38

2 MEYER, Aiden Eastern Illinois 9.15

#14 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
C College 3:00.77 Shinnick, Benjamin, Morgan, Norman Southern California 3/10/2018 College Station,

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 3:13.60 Callozzo, Jones, Johnson, Hatch Eastern Illinois 1978

Pl Team Time
1 Eastern Illinois (A) 3:25.95

51.29 (51.29) 50.77 (1:42.06) 52.36 (2:34.42) 51.54 (3:25.95)

Eastern Illinois (C) DNF

Eastern Illinois (B) DNS

#16 Men's High Jump
C College 2.37m Hollis Conway LA. Lafayette 3/11/1989 Indianapolis, IN

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 7' 5" James White Iowa Central CC 2012

Pl Name Team Mark 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10

1 ROWE, Steven Eastern Illinois 2.05m 6' 83 /4 P P O O O XO XXX

2 SKUTT, Elijah Eastern Illinois 1.90m 6' 23 /4 O O XO XXX

2 CONROY, Porter Eastern Illinois 1.90m 6' 23 /4 O O XO XXX

#18 Men's Pole Vault
C College 5.94m KC Lightfoot Baylor 1/16/2021 Lubbock, TX

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 18' 1.75" Dean Starkey Illinois 1989

Pl Name Team Mark 2.90 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65 3.97 4.12 4.27

1 BOYD, James Eastern Illinois 4.12m 13' 61 /4 P P P P P O O O XXX

2 DIETZ, Michael Eastern Illinois 3.35m 10' 113 /4 P P P XO XXX

3 MEYER, Aiden Eastern Illinois 3.20m 10' 6" O O XO XPP
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#20 Men's Long Jump
C College 8.59m Miguel Pate Alabama New York, NY

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 26' 9.75" Julian Harvey SIUE 2017

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 HOPKINS, Sean Eastern Illinois 7.09m 23' 31 /4 7.09 7.01 6.68 6.93 6.95

2 DOWNS, Gregory Eastern Illinois 6.71m 22' 01 /4 6.49 6.38 6.71 FOUL 6.55 6.70

3 BUTLER, James Southern Indiana 6.65m 21' 10" 6.65 FOUL 6.40 6.29 6.37 6.26

4 WEBB, Brady Eastern Illinois 6.64m 21' 91 /2 6.64 FOUL 6.57 6.59 6.59 5.27

5 CRONE, Kyle Southern Indiana 6.62m 21' 83 /4 6.54 6.38 6.50 6.62 6.44 6.46

6 NEAL, Josiah Eastern Illinois 6.38m 20' 111 /4 6.25 6.38 6.32 6.24

7 SMITH, Drew Eastern Illinois 6.38m 20' 111 /4 FOUL 6.38 6.02 5.90

8 MEYER, Aiden Eastern Illinois 6.23m 20' 51 /4 FOUL FOUL 5.99 5.86 FOUL 6.23

9 SMITH , Jeremiah Southern Indiana 6.09m 19' 113 /4 FOUL 6.09 FOUL FOUL FOUL 5.92

10 MOORE JR, Lee Southern Indiana 5.64m 18' 6" 5.64 FOUL 5.62

#22 Men's Triple Jump
C College 17.50m Charlie Simpkins Baptist 1/17/1986 Los Angeles, CA

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 52' 9.25" Walter Davis Barton County CC 1999

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 CRONE, Kyle Southern Indiana 13.27m 43' 61 /2 13.01 13.10 13.27 12.43 13.01

2 DOWNS, Gregory Eastern Illinois 12.88m 42' 31 /4 FOUL FOUL FOUL 12.88 FOUL FOUL

3 SMITH, Drew Eastern Illinois 12.72m 41' 83 /4 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 12.72 FOUL

#24 Men's Shot Put
C College 21.73m Ryan Crouser Texas 2/27/2016 Ames, IA

C College 21.81m Payton Otterdahl North Dakota State 2/23/2019 Brookings, S.D.

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 66' 10.50" Josh Freeman Unattached 2012

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 OLYSAV, Bradley Eastern Illinois 15.82m 51' 11" 15.82 1.79 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 KAMINSKI, Josh Southern Indiana 14.64m 48' 01 /2 13.61 FOUL FOUL 14.33 13.83 14.64

3 SWISTAK, Sebastian Eastern Illinois 14.43m 47' 41 /4 FOUL 14.43 14.23 13.76 FOUL 13.56

4 GLADIEUX, Matthew Eastern Illinois 14.10m 46' 31 /4 FOUL 12.96 13.63 13.15 14.10 14.10

5 BRAUNECKER, Bo Eastern Illinois 13.85m 45' 51 /4 13.85 FOUL 11.89 FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 GRAY, Louk Southern Indiana 10.24m 33' 71 /4 9.29 10.24 FOUL 10.19 FOUL 10.17

#26 Men's Weight Throw
C College 25.58m Michael Lihrman Wisconsin 2/28/2015 Geneva, OH

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 77' 8.50" Daniel Roberts Unattached 1/18/2020

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 OLYSAV, Bradley Eastern Illinois 16.27m 53' 41 /2 FOUL 16.27 15.48 15.85 15.66 15.87

2 BRAUNECKER, Bo Eastern Illinois 15.74m 51' 73 /4 15.27 FOUL FOUL 13.82 FOUL 15.74

3 GLADIEUX, Matthew Eastern Illinois 15.05m 49' 41 /2 14.07 14.79 14.51 14.81 15.05 FOUL

4 SWISTAK, Sebastian Eastern Illinois 14.65m 48' 03 /4 13.97 FOUL FOUL FOUL 12.36 14.65
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#2 Women's 60 Meters
C College 7.07 Aleia Hobbs LSU 3/10/2018 College Station,

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 7.32 Simone Facey Barton County CC 2005

Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 FRANK, Danielle Eastern Illinois 7.78

2 COLEMAN, Vivica Eastern Illinois 7.84

3 HESS, Lily Eastern Illinois 7.91

4 MARSHALL, Tianni Eastern Illinois 8.10

5 GRUSZKA, Susan Eastern Illinois 8.17

6 CLARK, Olivia Southern Indiana 8.36

MINOR, Whitney Eastern Illinois DNS

JACKSON, Rylei Eastern Illinois DNS

(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 FRANK, Danielle Eastern Illinois 7.74q 1(1)

2 HESS, Lily Eastern Illinois 7.90q 2(1)

3 COLEMAN, Vivica Eastern Illinois 7.98q 1(2)

4 JACKSON, Rylei Eastern Illinois 8.04q 2(2)

5 MARSHALL, Tianni Eastern Illinois 8.06q 1(3)

6 GRUSZKA, Susan Eastern Illinois 8.23q 1(4)

7 CLARK, Olivia Southern Indiana 8.33q 2(3)

8 MINOR, Whitney Eastern Illinois 8.72q 2(4)

9 KEHL, Valerie Southern Indiana 8.91 1(5)

VOGT, Holly Eastern Illinois DNS 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 FRANK, Danielle Eastern Illinois 7.74q

2 COLEMAN, Vivica Eastern Illinois 7.98q

3 MARSHALL, Tianni Eastern Illinois 8.06q

4 GRUSZKA, Susan Eastern Illinois 8.23q

5 KEHL, Valerie Southern Indiana 8.91

Heat 2 of 2

1 HESS, Lily Eastern Illinois 7.90q

2 JACKSON, Rylei Eastern Illinois 8.04q

3 CLARK, Olivia Southern Indiana 8.33q

4 MINOR, Whitney Eastern Illinois 8.72q

VOGT, Holly Eastern Illinois DNS
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#4 Women's 200 Meters
C College 22.38 Gabby Thomas Harvard 3/10/2018 College Station,

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 23.80 Simone Facey Barton County CC 2005

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 COLEMAN, Vivica Eastern Illinois 26.32 1(1)

2 SWAIM, Ally Central Baptist 27.42 1(2)

3 CLARK, Olivia Southern Indiana 29.15 2(1)

4 GRELL, Katelyn Southern Indiana 29.37 2(2)

5 KEHL, Valerie Southern Indiana 30.36 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 COLEMAN, Vivica Eastern Illinois 26.32

2 SWAIM, Ally Central Baptist 27.42

Section 2 of 2

1 CLARK, Olivia Southern Indiana 29.15

2 GRELL, Katelyn Southern Indiana 29.37

3 KEHL, Valerie Southern Indiana 30.36

#6 Women's 400 Meters
C College 50.34 Kendall Ellis Southern California 3/10/2018 College Station,

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 54.14 Natasha  Robinson Tennessee Tech 2017

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 JOHNSON, Zakiya Eastern Illinois 59.64 1(1)

2 WOJCICKI, Mckenna Eastern Illinois 1:01.71 1(2)

3 ZUMBAHLEN, Whitney Eastern Illinois 1:02.39 1(3)

4 ADAMS, Alicia Eastern Illinois 1:03.14 1(4)

5 BRADBURY, Cassandra Eastern Illinois 1:03.29 2(1)

6 GRELL, Katelyn Southern Indiana 1:07.52 2(2)

7 SCHULTEN, Margaret Southern Indiana 1:10.37 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 JOHNSON, Zakiya Eastern Illinois 59.64

2 WOJCICKI, Mckenna Eastern Illinois 1:01.71

3 ZUMBAHLEN, Whitney Eastern Illinois 1:02.39

4 ADAMS, Alicia Eastern Illinois 1:03.14

Section 2 of 2

1 BRADBURY, Cassandra Eastern Illinois 1:03.29

2 GRELL, Katelyn Southern Indiana 1:07.52

3 SCHULTEN, Margaret Southern Indiana 1:10.37
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#13 Women's 60m Hurdles
C College 7.78 Brianna Rollins Clemson 1/12/2013 Clemson, SC

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 8.15 Natasha Ruddock Essex County 2008

Pl Name Team Time
1 KOLLORE, Akiya Eastern Illinois 8.67

2 STINSON, Shanisa Eastern Illinois 8.90

3 THOMAS, Hallee Eastern Illinois 9.21

4 SWAIM, Ally Central Baptist 9.27

5 TARQUIN, Taryn Eastern Illinois 9.89

#15 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
C College 3:27.03 Pettigrew, Iuel, Hill, Ellis Southern California 3/11/2017 College Station,

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 3:45.92 Robinson, Tate, Roberts, Jackson Tennessee Tech 2018

Pl Team Time
1 Eastern Illinois (A) 4:07.37

1:00.91 (1:00.91) 1:02.62 (2:03.52) 1:01.97 (3:05.49) 1:01.88 (4:07.37)

Eastern Illinois (B) DNF

#17 Women's High Jump
C College 1.98m Akela Jones Kansas State 3/11/2016 Birmingham, AL

C College 1.98m Akela Jones Kansas State 3/11/2016 Birmingham, AL

C College 1.98m Destinee Hooker Texas College Station,

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 1.87m Tynita Butts PUMA 2/19/2021

Pl Name Team Mark 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65

1 MYRICK, Madison Eastern Illinois 1.60m 5' 3" P P P O O XXX

2 SCHULTEN, Margaret Southern Indiana 1.50m 4' 11" O XO O XXX

#19 Women's Pole Vault
C College 4.90m Demi Payne Stephen F. Austin 2/20/2016 New York, N.Y.

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 14' 6" Kylie Hutson Indiana St 2010

Pl Name Team Mark 2.59 2.75 2.90 3.05 3.20

1 THOMAS, Hallee Eastern Illinois 3.05m 10' 0" XO XO O XO XXX

#21 Women's Long Jump
C College 6.91m Whitney Gipson TCU 3/9/2012 Nampa, Idaho

C College 6.91m Goulbourne/ Gipson Auburn/ T.C.U. Fayetteville, AR

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 20' 7.25" Bianca Stuart Unattached 2010

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 TARQUIN, Taryn Eastern Illinois 5.19m 17' 01 /2 5.11 5.19 5.16 5.14 FOUL

2 MYRICK, Madison Eastern Illinois 5.07m 16' 73 /4 FOUL FOUL 5.07

3 GRUSZKA, Susan Eastern Illinois 5.03m 16' 6" 5.01 4.82 5.03 4.73 FOUL

4 ROEDER, Georgianna Southern Indiana 4.93m 16' 21 /4 FOUL 4.85 FOUL FOUL 4.78 4.93

5 MINOR, Whitney Eastern Illinois 4.58m 15' 01 /2 FOUL FOUL 4.58 FOUL FOUL FOUL

VOGT, Holly Eastern Illinois DNS
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#23 Women's Triple Jump
C College 14.53m Keturah Orji Georgia 1/20/2018 Clemson, S.C.

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 42' 11.75" Michelle Vaughn Essex County 2005

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

MINOR, Whitney Eastern Illinois NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#25 Women's Shot Put
C College 19.23m Raven Saunders Ole Miss 2/13/2016 Ames, IA

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 59' 10.25" Jeneva Stevens NYAC 2015

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SHAVER, Clayre Eastern Illinois 12.75m 41' 10" FOUL 11.77 12.25 FOUL 12.75 11.54

2 GRZESKOWIAK, Jenna Eastern Illinois 12.53m 41' 11 /2 11.78 10.78 12.53 FOUL FOUL 11.81

3 IVERSON, Taylor Eastern Illinois 12.29m 40' 4" 11.48 12.29 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

4 KOCH, Marie Eastern Illinois 12.27m 40' 31 /4 12.27 FOUL 11.67 11.92 11.93 12.10

5 MCGREGOR, Gabrielle Southern Indiana 11.92m 39' 11 /4 FOUL 11.92 9.78 FOUL 9.89 10.29

6 ROEDER, Georgianna Southern Indiana 10.05m 32' 113 /4 9.75 9.96 10.05 FOUL FOUL FOUL

7 EHRMANN, Daphanie Southern Indiana 8.07m 26' 53 /4 7.22 8.07 8.07 8.03 7.51 7.46

#27 Women's Weight Throw
C College 25.56m Brittany Riley Southern Illinois Fayetteville, AR

LF Lantz Fieldhouse 81' 1" Deanna Price NYAC 1/18/2020

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 IVERSON, Taylor Eastern Illinois 15.10m 49' 61 /2 13.15 14.82 13.21 15.10 15.01 14.11

2 SHAVER, Clayre Eastern Illinois 13.76m 45' 13 /4 13.00 13.76 FOUL 13.64 13.07 13.19

3 GRZESKOWIAK, Jenna Eastern Illinois 13.68m 44' 103 /4 FOUL 13.67 13.68 13.05 12.56 13.17

4 KOCH, Marie Eastern Illinois 13.56m 44' 6" 11.56 13.02 12.84 FOUL 12.49 13.56

5 PAPANDRIA, Emily Southern Indiana 11.26m 36' 111 /2 FOUL 11.24 FOUL FOUL 10.48 11.26
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